

**Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking**.....1503

**DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION** ..... 1503

    State Board of Education ..... 1503

        6A-1.0014 Comprehensive Management Information System. .... 1503

        6A-4.002 General Provisions..... 1503

        6A-4.006 General and Professional Preparation..... 1504

        6A-10.044 Residency for Tuition Purposes ..... 1505

    Commission for Independent Education ..... 1506

        6E-2.004 Standards and Procedures for Licensure. .... 1506

**BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND**..... 1507

**PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION** ..... 1507

    25-4.0665 Lifeline Service. .... 1507

**DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS** ..... 1507

    33-601.302 Inmate Discipline – Terminology and Definitions. .... 1507

    33-602.210 Use of Force. .... 1508

**WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS** ..... 1510

    South Florida Water Management District ..... 1510

        40E-21 Water Shortage Plan ..... 1510

        40E-22 Regional Water Shortage Plans..... 1510

**AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION**..... 1511

    Division of Health Quality Assurance ..... 1511

        59A-30 Expert Medical Advisor..... 1511

**DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES** ..... 1511

    Agency for Workforce Innovation ..... 1511

        60BB-2 Florida Unemployment Compensation Tax. .... 1511

**DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** ..... 1511

**DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH**..... 1512

    Board of Clinical Laboratory Personnel ..... 1512

        64B3-2.003 Definitions. .... 1512

    Board of Nursing ..... 1512

        64B9-2.001 Definitions. .... 1513

        64B9-2.002 Certification for Approval. .... 1513

        64B9-2.008 Clinical Training. .... 1513

        64B9-2.011 Approval of Nursing Education Programs..... 1514

        64B9-2.013 Program Changes Requiring Board Approval. .... 1514

        64B9-2.015 Standards of Nursing Education. .... 1515

        64B9-8.003 Citations. .... 1515

        64B9-8.005 Disciplinary Proceedings. .... 1515

        64B9-8.006 Disciplinary Guidelines; Range of Penalties; Aggravating and Mitigating Circumstances..... 1515

        64B9-8.003 Citations. .... 1515

        64B9-8.005 Disciplinary Proceedings. .... 1516

        64B9-8.006 Disciplinary Guidelines; Range of Penalties; Aggravating and Mitigating Circumstances..... 1516

        64B9-15.009 Disciplinary Guidelines; Range of Penalties; Aggravating and Mitigating Circumstances..... 1518

    Board of Orthotists and Prosthetists ..... 1520

        64B14-7.003 Disciplinary Guidelines. .... 1521

    Board of Physical Therapy Practice ..... 1521

        64B17-3.002 Licensure Examination Subjects and Passing Score; Additional Requirements After Third Failure; Florida Jurisprudence Examination..... 1521

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES..... 1522

- Economic Self-Sufficiency Services ..... 1522
  - 65A-1.701 Definitions. .... 1522
  - 65A-1.702 Special Provisions..... 1522
  - 65A-1.710 SSI-Related Medicaid Coverage Groups..... 1522
  - 65A-1.711 SSI-Related Medicaid Non-Financial Eligibility Criteria. .... 1522
  - 65A-1.712 SSI-Related Medicaid Resource Eligibility Criteria. .... 1522
  - 65A-1.713 SSI-Related Medicaid Income Eligibility Criteria. .... 1522
  - 65A-1.710 SSI-Related Medicaid Coverage Groups..... 1522
  - 65A-1.711 SSI-Related Medicaid Non-Financial Eligibility Criteria. .... 1522
  - 65A-1.712 SSI-Related Medicaid Resource Eligibility Criteria. .... 1522
  - 65A-1.713 SSI-Related Medicaid Income Eligibility Criteria. .... 1522
- Office of Domestic Violence Program..... 1523
  - 65C-5.001 Purpose..... 1523
  - 65C-5.002 Definitions. .... 1523
  - 65C-5.003 Application for Certification..... 1523
  - 65C-5.004 Program Requirements. .... 1523
  - 65C-5.005 Program Content. .... 1523
  - 65C-5.006 Facilitator Eligibility. .... 1523
  - 65C-5.007 Assessment Requirements. .... 1523
  - 65C-5.008 Assessor Eligibility. .... 1523
  - 65C-5.009 Trainer Requirements..... 1523
  - 65C-5.010 Monitoring. .... 1523
  - 65C-5.011 Conflicts of Interest..... 1523

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES ..... 1523

- Division of State Fire Marshal..... 1523
  - 69A-64.005 Adjustments to Reflect Consumer Price Index..... 1523

**Section II Proposed Rules..... 1524**

DEPARTMENT OF STATE ..... 1524

- Division of Cultural Affairs..... 1524
  - IT-1.001 Division of Cultural Affairs..... 1524

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES..... 1527

- Division of Food Safety..... 1527
  - 5K-5.014 Grading Services for Poultry. .... 1527
- Office of Agricultural Water Policy..... 1528
  - 5M-6.001 Purpose..... 1528
  - 5M-6.002 Approved BMPs..... 1528
  - 5M-6.003 Presumption of Compliance..... 1528
  - 5M-6.004 Notice of Intent to Implement..... 1528
  - 5M-6.005 Record Keeping. .... 1529

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND ..... 1529

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION ..... 1529

- Board of Cosmetology ..... 1529
  - 61G5-30.001 Disciplinary Guidelines. .... 1529
- Florida Real Estate Commission ..... 1533
  - 61J2-3.010 License Reactivation Education for Brokers and Sales Associates. .... 1533
  - 61J2-5.014 Registration of Corporation. .... 1534
  - 61J2-10.025 Advertising..... 1534
  - 61J2-14.008 Definitions..... 1535

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	1535
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	1535
Board of Occupational Therapy.....	1535
64B11-3.0021 Application by Endorsement.....	1536
64B11-4.005 Citations.....	1536
64B11-5.003 Requirements for Reactivation of an Inactive License.....	1537
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	1537
Children's Mental Health.....	1537
65E-9.001 Applicability.....	1537
65E-9.002 Definitions.....	1537
65E-9.003 Licensure.....	1540
65E-9.004 Administrative Enforcement.....	1542
65E-9.005 Operating Standards.....	1542
65E-9.006 Program Standards.....	1548
65E-9.007 Staffing.....	1553
65E-9.008 Admission.....	1556
65E-9.009 Treatment Planning.....	1557
65E-9.010 Length of Stay.....	1558
65E-9.011 Discharge and Discharge Planning.....	1558
65E-9.012 Rights of Children.....	1559
65E-9.013 Restraint, Seclusion, and Time-Out.....	1560
65E-9.014 Medication Administration and Use of Psychotropic Medications.....	1564
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....	1566
Division of Accounting and Auditing.....	1566
69I-21.003 Procedure for Processing Delinquent Accounts Receivable.....	1567
<b>Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....</b>	<b>1567</b>
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS .....	1567
2-41.001 RV Mediation and Arbitration Program Qualification, Reporting, Disqualification, Manufacturer Conduct.....	1567
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....	1568
Commission for Independent Education .....	1568
6E-2.002 Institutional Licensure.....	1568
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	1569
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....	1569
Medicaid .....	1569
59G-4.300 State Mental Health Hospital Services .....	1569
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	1569
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE .....	1569
Detention Services .....	1569
63G-1.009 Dispute Resolution and Collection.....	1569
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	1569
Board of Clinical Laboratory Personnel .....	1569
64B3-5.0011 Definitions.....	1569
<b>Section IV Emergency Rules.....</b>	<b>1570</b>
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	1570
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	1570

Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver .....1570

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....1570

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....1570

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....1570

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....1571

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....1573

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....1573

  

Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings .....1573

DEPARTMENT OF STATE .....1573

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS .....1573

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....1574

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....1574

DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT .....1577

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION .....1577

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....1578

DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS .....1578

FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION .....1578

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .....1578

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR .....1579

REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS .....1579

REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES .....1581

COMMISSION ON ETHICS .....1581

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....1581

COMMISSION FOR THE TRANSPORTATION DISADVANTAGED .....1582

REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES .....1583

DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS .....1583

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....1584

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES .....1584

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....1584

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....1586

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....1586

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....1587

NAVIGATION DISTRICTS .....1588

FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....1588

AREA AGENCY ON AGING OF PASCO-PINELLAS, INC. ....1589

VISIT FLORDIA .....1589

FLAGLER COLLEGE .....1590

FLORIDA ATLANTIC RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....1590

SECURE AIRPORTS FOR FLORIDA’S ECONOMY COUNCIL .....1590

SUNSHINE STATE GOVERNMENTAL FINANCING COMMISSION.....1590

FLORIDA HEALTHY KIDS CORPORATION.....1590

FLORIDA DIABETES ADVISORY COUNCIL.....1590

FLORIDA DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES COUNCIL .....1590

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding  
 Declaratory Statements.....1591  
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....1591  
 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....1591  
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....1591  
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....1591  
 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....1591

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the  
 Validity of Rules.....1591

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule Policy  
 Challenges .....1592

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative  
 Procedures Committee .....1592

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....1592  
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....1592  
 ORLANDO-ORANGE COUNTY EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY .....1592  
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....1593  
 FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....1593  
 GAINESVILLE-ALACHUA COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY .....1593  
 CITY OF ARCADIA .....1594  
 EMERALD COAST UTILITIES AUTHORITY .....1594

Section XII Miscellaneous.....1595  
 DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....1595  
 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION .....1595  
 DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....1595  
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....1600  
 FLORIDA LAND AND WATER ADJUDICATORY COMMISSION .....1600  
 AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....1601  
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....1603  
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....1603  
 FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....1603  
 FINANCIAL SERVICE COMMISSION.....1605

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....1607

Section XIV List of Rules Affected.....1609